Birmingham, AL
1640 Mims Ave. SW
Ph: 205-925-7601
Fax: 205-925-1315
800-272-6486
Decatur, AL
723 Old Trinity Road
Ph: 256-355-3161

41800568XE Drilling jig
41800569XE Bottom mount bracket kit
41800584XE Vertical mount disconnect
41800587XE Bulk mounting kits (60 each, left & right)
41800604XE Inset face frame bracket kit
41800605XE Inset face frame bracket – bottom kit
1315388183 Accuride
Medium-Duty – Unhanded Disconnect
Drawer Slides
For residential and institutional box drawers, kitchen and bathroom
cabinets. Full extension. .50” side space. 1.46” side height. Hold-in
detent. Includes front face frame mounting holes. 100 lb. load rating
per pair. Steel bearings. Black finish.
Note: For side mount only; not for use in lateral files.
Item # Length In.
C3732-12P 12
C3732-14P 14
C3732-16P 16
C3732-18P 18
C3732-20P 20
C3732-22P 22
C3732-24P 24
C3732-26P 26
Accessories
Item # Description
40800234CE Rear bracket
41800431XE Rear face frame kit

Fax: 334-265-6725
800-392-8024
Visit us on the web at www.unitedplywoods.com
1315376845 Accuride
DRAWER SLIDES
Lever Disconnect
For store fixtures, desk drawers and
residential cabinetry. .50” side space. Hold-in
detent. 100-lb. load rating per pair. Features
protective coating, steel ball bearings,
retainer and rivets. Weather-resistant.
Vertical cam adjustment. Clear zinc finish.
Item # Length In.
Full Extension
C3832-C8P 8
C3832-C10P 10
C3832-C12P 12
C3832-C14P 14
C3832-C16P 16
C3832-C18P 18
C3832-C20P 20
C3832-C22P 22
C3832-C24P 24
C3832-C26P 26
C3832-C28P 28
Detent-Out
C3832C12DO 12
C3832C14DO 14
C3832C16DO 16
C3832C18DO 18
C3832C20DO 20
C3832C22DO 22
C3832C24DO 24
C3832C26DO 26
C3832C28DO 28
Self-Closing
3832C12SCP 12
3832C14SCP 14
3832C16SCP 16
3832C18SCP 18
3832C20SCP 20
3832C22SCP 22
3832C24SCP 24
3832C26SCP 26
Easy-Close
3832EC16ECD 16
3832EC18ECD 18
3832EC20ECD 20
3832EC22ECD 22
Heavy-Duty Self-Closing
383212HDSC 12
383214HDSC 14
383216HDSC 16
383218HDSC 18
383220HDSC 20
383222HDSC 22
383224HDSC 24
383226HDSC 26
Weather-Resistant
CH3832C10D 10
CH3832C12D 12
CH3832C14D 14
CH3832C16D 16
CH3832C18D 18
CH3832C20D 20
CH3832C22D 22
CH3832C24D 24
CH3832C26D 26
Touch Release
3832C18TRD 18
3832C20TRD 20
3832C22TRD 22
1” Overtravel
C3834-C12P 12
C3834-C14P 14
C3834-C16P 16
C3834-C18P 18
C3834-C20P 20
C3834-C22P 22
C3834-C24P 24
C3834-C26P 26
C3834-C28P 28
1” Overtravel - Self-Closing
3834C14SCP 14
3834C16SCP 16
3834C18SCP 18
3834C20SCP 20
3834C22SCP 22
3834C24SCP 24
3834C26SCP 26
Accessories
Item # Description
41800322XE Face frame hardware kit
41800266XE Pilaster mounting kit
1315384451 Accuride
Medium-Duty – Rail Mount/Disconnect
Drawer Slides
For residential cabinetry and commercial
desk and storage drawers. Full extension.
.50” side space. Steel ball bearings. Hold-in
detent. 65lb. load rating per pair. Clear zinc
finish.
Item # Length In.
C2632-08D 8
C2632-10D 10
C2632-12D 12
C2632-14D 14
C2632-16D 16
C2632-18D 18
C2632-20D 20
C2632-22D 22
slides192
Birmingham, AL
1640 Mims Ave. SW
Ph: 205-925-7601

Fax: 334-265-6725
800-392-8024
Visit us on the web at www.unitedplywoods.com
1315385510 Accuride
Drawer Slides
 Medium-Duty – Rail Mount/
Disconnect
For file, desk and storage drawers. .50”
side space. Progressive movement; slide
members extend simultaneously for smooth,
silent operation. Hold-in detent. 2.31” side
height. 100lb. load rating per pair. Clear zinc
finish.
Item # Type Length
In.
C7432-12D Full Extension 12
C7432-14D Full Extension 14
C7432-16D Full Extension 16
C7432-18D Full Extension 18
C7432-20D Full Extension 20
C7432-22D Full Extension 22
C7432-24D Full Extension 24
C7432-26D Full Extension 26
C7432-28D Full Extension 28
C7434-12D 1” Overtravel 12
C7434-14D 1” Overtravel 14
C7434-16D 1” Overtravel 16
C7434-18D 1” Overtravel 18
C7434-20D 1” Overtravel 20
C7434-22D 1” Overtravel 22
C7434-24D 1” Overtravel 24
C7434-26D 1” Overtravel 26
C7434-28D 1” Overtravel 28
1315385020 Accuride
Medium-Duty – Rail Mount/Disconnect
Drawer Slides
For desk and credenza drawers, store

C3017-20D 20
C3017-22D 22
C3017-24D 24
C3017-26D 26
C3017-28D 28
1315387036 Accuride
Heavy-Duty – Rail Mount/Disconnect
Drawer Slides
For lateral files, drawers and store fixtures.
Full extension. .50” side space. 3.79” height.
Progressive movement. Hold-in detent.
Steel ball bearings. 1-1/2” overtravel. 24”
maximum drawer width. 150lb load rating per
pair. Clear zinc finish.
Item # Length In.
C4032-12D 12
C4032-14D 14
C4032-16D 16
C4032-18D 18
C4032-20D 20
C4032-22D 22
C4032-24D 24
C4032-26D 26
C4034-28D 28
1315394679 Accuride
Heavy-Duty – Adapter Rail Mount
Drawer Slides
For lateral files up to 42” wide and large
storage drawers. Full extension with 1”
overtravel. 200 lb. load rating per pair in
side mount, 75lb. in under/flat mount. .89”
side space; 2.09” side height. Hold-in detent
prevents drawer roll-out. Clear zinc finish.
Item # Length In.
C3640-12D 12
C3640-14D 14
C3640-16D 16
C3640-18D 18
C3640-20D 20
C3640-22D 22
C3640-24D 24
C3640-26D 26
C3640-28D 28
S
LI
D
E

Drawer Slides
For large pantry pullouts, lateral file
drawers and vehicular storage drawers. Full
extension. 3” side height. .75” side space.
Clear zinc finish.
Caution: Not for use as pull-out step or
platform for supporting human weight.
Load Rating Per Pair
Application Lbs.
Flat mount 150
Mobile 300
Frequent use 400
Moderate use 500
Drawer Slides
Item # Length In.
C9301-10P 10
C9301-12P 12
C9301-14P 14
C9301-16P 16
C9301-18P 18
C9301-20P 20
C9301-22P 22
C9301-24P 24
C9301-26P 26
C9301-28P 28
C9301-30P 30
C9301-32P 32
C9301-34P 34
C9301-36P 36
C9301-40P 40
C9301-42P 42
C9301-48P 48
C9301-60P 60
Bracket Kits
Item # Size In.
41800471XE 12
41800472XE 16

Fax: 251-378-0190
877-531-7468
Montgomery, AL
581 Trade Center Street
Ph: 334-265-6721
Fax: 334-265-6725
800-392-8024
Visit us on the web at www.unitedplywoods.com
1315396100 Accuride
Two Way Travel Slides
For medical carts, kitchen islands and pass-
throughs. Features shelf and bottom mount
tabs, hold-in detent. 3/4 extension. .38” side
space; 1.38” side height. Clear zinc finish.
Item # Length In.
C2002-12D 12
C2002-14D 14
C2002-16D 16
C2002-18D 18
C2002-20D 20
C2002-22D 22
C2002-24D 24
C2002-26D 26
C2002-28D 28
1315395814 Accuride
Pull-out Shelf Slides
For kitchen appliance drawers, pan shelves
and entertainment centers. Full extension
with .88” overtravel. .76” side space; 1.38”
side height. Tab mounting and disconnect.
100 lb. load rating per pair. Clear zinc finish.
Item # Length In.
C322-12D 12
C322-14D 14
C322-16D 16
C322-18D 18
C322-20D 20
C322-22D 22
C322-24D 24
C322-26D 26
C322-28D 28
1315396310 Accuride
Under Counter
Drawer Slides
For pencil drawers and under desktop
drawers. 3/4 extension. .44” side space;
1.94” side height. Friction disconnect. Clear
zinc finish.
Item # Length In.
C2006-12D 12
C2006-14D 14
C2006-16D 16
C2006-18D 18
C2006-20D 20
C2006-22D 22
C2006-24D 24
C2006-26D 26
C2006-28D 28
1315453188 Accuride
Lever Disconnect
Suspended Drawer Slides
For use with keyboard trays, pencil drawers
and under-desktop drawers. 3/4 extension.
Hold-in/out detents. Variable-height brackets
can be mounted inboard or outboard for
versatility. 75 lb. load rating per pair. Clear
zinc finish.
Item # Length In.
C2109-12D 12
C2109-14D 14
C2109-16D 16
C2109-18D 18
C2109-20D 20
C2109-22D 22
C2109-24D 24
C2109-26D 26
C2109-28D 28
1315453671 Accuride
Keyboard Drawer Slides
For keyboard trays, pencil drawers and other
suspended drawers requiring a detent in
and out. Mounts inboard or outboard. 3/4
extension. Accommodates drawers up to 16”
wide and 75 lbs. Features lever disconnect
and steel ball bearings.
Item # Length In.
C2019-12D 12
C2019-14D 14
C2019-16D 16
C2019-18D 18
C2019-20D 20
C2019-22D 22
C2019-24D 24
C2019-26D 26
C2019-28D 28
1315454083 Accuride
Keyboard trays
29.6” width. Concealed slides. Removable
palm rest and mouse pad. Mounting brackets

Montgomery, AL
581 Trade Center Street
Ph: 334-265-6721
Fax: 334-265-6725
800-392-8024
Visit us on the web at www.unitedplywoods.com
1315454489 Accuride
Flipper® – Easy-Down®
pocket Door Slides
For wooden overhead storage cabinets.
Maximum door width 4 feet. Installs without
reduction of storage volume. Protects from
sudden drop of door. 30 lb. load rating per
pair. Includes cover cap. Black finish.
Item # Length In.
CB1155-12D 12
CB1155-14D 14
CB1155-16D 16
CB1155-18D 18
CB1155-20D 20
CB1155-22D 22
CB1155-24D 24
1315454727 Accuride
Self-Aligning – Flipper®
pocket Door Slides
For entertainment centers, armoires and

CB123-20D With 35mm
Inset Hinges
20
CB123-22D With 35mm
Inset Hinges
22
CB123-24D With 35mm
Inset Hinges
24
CB123-26D With 35mm
Inset Hinges
26
CB123-28D With 35mm
Inset Hinges
28
CB1234-12D Without Hinges 12
CB1234-14D Without Hinges 14
CB1234-16D Without Hinges 16
CB1234-18D Without Hinges 18
CB1234-20D Without Hinges 20
CB1234-22D Without Hinges 22
CB1234-24D Without Hinges 24
CB1234-26D Without Hinges 26
CB1234-28D Without Hinges 28
Hinge Kits
Hinges allow inset or face frame mounting
Item # Application Hinge
Size
Mm.
41800313XE Thick door hinge 40
41800314XE Overlay hinge 40
41800391XE Inset hinge 35
1315457485 Accuride
Full Overlay – Pro Pocket™
Pocket Door Slides
Mounts to create pocket between cabinet
side and internal partition. Allows 3/4” overlay
and reduces door damage. Accommodates
doors up to 42” tall and 30 lbs. Includes
40mm hinges. Black electroplate finish.
Item # Size In.
CB1321-16D 16
CB1321-18D 18
CB1321-20D 20
CB1321-22D 22
CB1321-24D 24
CB1321-26D 26
CB1321-28D 28
Accessories
Item # Description Size
Mm
41800525XE Hinge assembly 40